ji ki h

1.

1. 1. 1.

10

 $\{\mu \in \mu^{(i)}\}$ 

. Berthalt

135 . 118

<u>新</u> in the second

4324

waaaliit

ditte:

1.27.50

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Security Savings and Loan 222 South 6th Street 9760 Klamath Falls, Oregon

¢:b

에 다이 다행 고려 가장

s a series Series - Series Series - Series Series - Series Series

leines la 建设 "这一些专家的

la dia a र हे जुन है 842 32 

anconto mante

100000

si e para se este se es

unados bakies

194.761

## 51643 DEED OF TRUST

D. L. HOOTS SECURITY SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION existing under the laws of ORE GON 

Vol 18 roce 15103

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants titery : Matica and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of KLAMATH KT.AMATH

Lot 5, Block 34, FIFTH ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

 $\alpha = \left\{ \frac{1}{2}, \frac{1}{2}, \frac{1}{2} \right\} = 1$ 

[Street] [State and Zip Code]

TOGETHEP with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated .... July .13, NQ100/00 revision for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on ..... AUGUS! 1, 2007 in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and hus the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6,75\*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

(iffeli)

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Leader covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. 2. Funds for Taxes and insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender is shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreeneed in the Funds and applicable law shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds shall be to the Funds shall be paid to Borrower and Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said accounts permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds shall be held in the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law or verifying art compiling shall be paid to Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual acco

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the by this Deed of Trust. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay sait taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay sait taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount refut, shall exceed the amount of the Funds promptly, repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds berower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds shall adply, no later than immediaely prior to the sale of the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hered the sale of the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, any Funds held and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof thall be applied by Lender first in payment received by Lender, any Funds held and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment received by Lender under the principal on any Future Advances. Applicable law provides otherwise all payments received by Lender the with the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leaschold payments or ground rents, if any, in the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, the payment of the Note, and then to interest and the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, the advertion of the more shall payment thereat, and paragraph 2 hereof, then so shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges. fines and inpositions attributable to to the payee thereof. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges fines and

insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

borrower shall give prompt nonce to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of 1055 ft not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender of to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Of Unless Lender; and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or racquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good reptir and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating; or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the declaration rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof. The projection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this bed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially, affects Lender's interest in the Property, bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make reports. If Lender required mortgape insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and anner provided under paragraph 2 hereof. Any, amounts disbursed by Lender, pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower and Lender'a gree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest and of disbursement of applicable law. In which event such amount is shall bear interest at the highest refer to amounts shall be payable upon notice from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest and of disbursement of applicable law. In which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest refer to the highest under applicable law. Nothing gontained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take the material bergender. The tinterest to be made reasonable entries amounts shall bear int

permission increased and a second sec

toep Fla-gerlaus-r

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

- 7

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds of the Property intermined at the proceeds of the proceeds of the proceeds and the proceeds of the

paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments.

such installments.
 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Sceneous cumulative. In teneous product and only and may be exercised concurrently, independently or or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or 13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joiat and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights here under shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender's address therein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. 15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be givernable variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument in the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not after cher' provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this even that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not after cevening real proper

10. Borrower's copy. Borrower shall be formined a contorned copy of the Note and Or this Dect of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred this Decd of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase noney security interest for household appliances. (c) a transfer of the years or by devise, not containing an option to purchase. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender is satisfactory to Lender and the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower's successor all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.
If Lender exercises such option for or parchase tender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period.
Nov-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to breach; (b) the action required to cure such breach in (4) that failure to cure such breach on obefore the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the suns secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defease of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remeases permitted by applicable

specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remeuses permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more public anouncement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence: (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Borrower's Right to Refinitate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower gay, all reasonable covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower gay, all reasonable covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower gay, all reasonable covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust interior occurred; by other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and interforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereoft to assure the ender and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereoft to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's neutroney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonable attements of assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's neutroney's fees; and (d) Borrower is all paragraph 18 hereoft to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower'

Secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and 2. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver: Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower Borrower and Control and Control and Control and Receiver: Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower Burton a acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Judicity appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the order or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually receiver.
2. Browers, bords and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's bords and casonable attorney and collected.
2. Browersymec. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon.
2. Browersymec. Upon payment of all suns secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Truste to for trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and applicable future.
3. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable faw. Lender in may from time to time remover Trustee and appoint.
4. Browersymec. Upon payment of all suns secured by this Deed of the Property, the successor trustee and appoint of the property is on correst at any difference.
5. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable faw.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

5 61. J.S.

÷.

-Borrower Tellamanni SYBEL J. NEUMANN -Borrower

My commission expires

Gregon

## 

(Official Seai) 乱

My Commission expires:

じいいせいい

Before me:

REQUEST FOR RECONVIL

TO TRUSTEE:

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitle

Dia 1 - P	nert, a sakualaa ay ka sa ka ay ka ay ka saka sa sa sa sa sa s Ta lan ay ka sa
는 그렇게 있었다. 가지않아? 유럽 수요 가지는 것 - 방법회 전망가요? 우리 상황에서 가지 않는 것	教育学校会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社会社
化基本化物物 化活动输出器 化分子分子	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	- 일정, 사람, 방법, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화, 영화
는 것이 있는 것이가 제가 안전을 수많다. (Galeria) 이 생활은 것이 가지를 것을 받았는 동요하는 것이다.	
	an Baren Bernarden - De ander - Bernarden - De ander - De ander en de ander en de ander en de ander en de ander Bernarden - Bernarden - De ander - De ander - De ander en de and Bernarden - De ander en de
· 가방에 방법 · 가장함 - 1월은 일러 그는 아파를 알 것을 알 것 같아. - 1월 - 1월 - 1일 - 1일을 것을 알 것 같아.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	a state //
, Medicial Ford and the Constant of the second s	
	TE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 51.
	led for record at request of <u>fransamerica ficts</u>
i Addit (Mariana) - Sandara (Mariana) Mitta (Mariana) - Sandara (Mariana)	led for record of request of rensamerica Tirls Va
1、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、1	Lith day of July A. D. 19 75 at 3:45 clock P. M. an
	A. D. 19 78 of 3:45'clock P M
(제1성학생)는 이날 19 년 10 년 19일이 같았다. 생산학교 2017년 11년 12월 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11	definition of the state of the
- TTTT TELL - 1000年4月1日 - 4月19日 - 1910年 - 1月19日 - 1月19日	tity recorded in Vol. <u>M78</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page 15103
영송은 동물을 즐길했다. 한다	Wa D. MILNE, County Cle
的人名法尔巴尔 建酸胆基化和	And Ci Milling, County Cie
에게 하면 그는 것 것 이 있는 것이 같아.	- 실립 것 <b>실명</b> 집상 방법에 운영한 학생 방법에 있는 것 이 있는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 가지 않는 것 같이 있는 것 같이 있다. 것 같이 있는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 있는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 같이 있는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 없다. 않은 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 않다. 한 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 않은 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 않은 것 같이 않은 것 같이 없다. 같이 없다. 것 같이 않은 것 같이 않다. 것 같이 않은 것 같이 않다. 것 같이 않다. 것 같이 않은 것 같이 않다. 것 같이 않다. 것 같이 않다. 것 않다. 것 같이 않다. 않다. 것 않다. 않다. 것 같이 않다.
	사실을 빼놓고 있는 것은 것을 수 있는 것이다. 이렇게 가지 않는 것은 것은 것이다. 것은 가지 않는 것이다. 것은